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REPORTS OF THE CLERKS OF COURTS

CHARLES R. WHITEFORD

Clerk of the Circuit Court for Baltimore City,
From October 1st, 1981, to September 30th, 1932.

Receipts
From all sources,

Disbursements
By salary of Clerk

By salaries of Deputies

By amount paid for sundry expenses

By amount paid State Treasurer.

LLOYD L. SHAFFER

Clerk of the Circuit Court for Allegany County,
From October 1st, 1981, to September 30th, 1932.

Receipts
From sll sources.

Disbursements
By salary of Clerk

By salaries of Deputies

By amount paid State Treasurer

FRANK S. REVELL

Clerk of the Cireuit Court for Anne Arundel County,
From October 1st, 1931, to September 80th, 1932.

Receipts
From all sources.

Disbursements
By salary of Clerk

By salaries of Deputies.

By amount paid for sundry ex

By amount paid State Treasurer.

LOUIS McLANE MERRYMAN
Clerk of the Circuit Court for Baltimore County,
From October 1st, 1981, to September 30th, 1932.
Receipts
From all sources.

Disbursements
By salary of Clerk .

By salaries of Deputies.

By amount paid for sundry exp

T. CLAYTON HORSEY
Clerk of the Circuit Court for Caroline County,
From October 1st, 1981, to September 80th, 1932.
Receipts
From all sources.

Disbursements
By salary of Clerk

By salaries of Deputies

By amount paid for sundry exp

By amount paid State Treasurer.

Amounts

$3,500.00
26,143.25
7,386.17
4,677.48

$8,000.00
18,360.00
3.59

$3,000.00
18,711.65
3,184.77
4,036.46

$8,000,00
53,482.28
7,018.40

$3,000.00
4,140.00
1,841.07
168.19

Aggregate

$43,606.90

$43,606.90

$28,443.59

$238,443.59

$28,982.88

$28,932.88

$63,495.68

$63,495.68

$8,649.26

$8,649 26




